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International Job Search Resources 
 

Are you interested in teaching or working in another country after you graduate? Navigating 
and assessing different programs, qualification requirements, and travel can compound the 
difficulty of the job search process. Fortunately, the School of Education, Indiana University, 
and others have identified some trusted resources to help you through the process. 

 

IU Office of Overseas Studies 

http://overseas.iu.edu/first/alternative/work/index.shtml 

Internships, teaching abroad, and other work opportunities that have been researched and 
identified by IU staff. 

 

Featured in Our Job Search Handbook (drop by Suite 1000 to get yours!) 

Council on International Educational Exchange:  www.ciee.org/teach 

Department of Defense Education Activity (DoDEA):  www.dodea.edu 

Educational Canada.com:  www.educationcanada.com 

Educators Overseas:  www.educatoroverseas.com 

Footprints Recruiting:  www.footprintsrecruiting.com 

Mission Teach:  missionteach.org  

Peace Corps:  www.peacecorps.gov 

Queen’s University:  www.educ.queens.ca/careers 

Teach Anywhere:  www.teachanywhere.com 

Teach Away:  www.teachaway.com 

The State Department:  www.state.gov/m/a/os 
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TIE Online:  www.tieonline.com 

Time Plan:  www.timeplan.com 

U. of Northern Iowa Overseas Placement Service For Educators: 
www.uni.edu/placement/overseas 

World Teach:  www.worldteach.org 

 

 

 

 

The University of Northern Iowa (UNI) Overseas Placement Services for Educators 

http://www.uni.edu/placement/overseas/  

UNI offers comprehensive overseas job search resources and services as well as a February 
international recruiting fair. You can find great free information on their website, but the 
recruiting fair and placement service require a $50 fee (with an annual renewal option). 

 

More Teaching Abroad Websites 

http://www.eslteachersboard.com/ Online community specializing in international ESL/ENL 
resources and opportunities 

http://www.goabroad.com/ Rates teaching programs based on professional and business 
standards 

https://www.gooverseas.com/teach-abroad International teaching programs, reviews, articles, 
and TEFL resources 

http://www.tefl.net/forums/viewtopic.php?t=4528 List of known scams 

http://www.eslcafe.com/ Job board, forums for ESL/ENL teachers 
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More International Resources 

Passport Career https://libraries.indiana.edu/passport-career - Resources, guidance, strategies, tools 
and support to help users explore job opportunities around the world. Available to IU students at no 
cost. 

 

Going Global http://www.goinglobal.com/en/ - Country specific information including job search 
websites, interviewing advice, work permit/visa information, etc. Note that the job board requires a 
subscription. 

 

IU Global Gateway Network https://global.iu.edu/ - Indiana University's three Global Gateways in China, 
Europe, and India connect the IU community with resources that make international programs, projects, 
and other activities possible. 

www.idealist.org – Find volunteer opportunities, nonprofit jobs, internships and organizations 
working to change the world. Search organizations to find organizations related to teaching and 
education.  

 

Employers 

Greenheart Travel – a Chicago-based non-profit that offers TEFL courses and teaching 
opportunities abroad. Some programs require fees. Ask us about a recent IU alum who can 
answer questions about his great experience with Greenheart Travel. 

Leaders For Youth – a Spain-based recruiting organization seeking U.S. students and graduates 
to place in Spanish summer camp leadership positions and English teachers for schools. A $50, 
refundable fee is charged to confirm candidate commitment.  

IMPORTANT: Career Connections is providing these links for your information. However, it cannot vouch for the 
accuracy or legitimacy of the information found on them. Indiana University shall not be responsible for any direct 
or indirect harm, damage, or loss incurred in connection with these links, regardless of the nature of the claim or 
cause of action.  
 
 
 
W.W. Wright Building, Suite 1000 
tel 812-856-8506 
fax 812-856-4749 
e-mail edcareer@indiana.edu 
website edcareers.indiana.edu 
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